



Interregional Distribution Grid Company of Centre, Public Joint-Stock Company 2nd Yamskaya, 4, Moscow, Russia, 127018 Tel.: +7 (495) 747-92-92, Fax: +7 (495) 747-92-95,

Power Engineers' Direct Line: 8-800-50-50-115, Trust Line: +7 (495) 747-92-99,

e-mail: posta@mrsk-1.ru, www.mrsk-1.ru

EXTRACT FROM MINUTES

of meeting of the Board of Directors of IDGC of Centre, PJSC (in the form of absent voting)

«28» April 2016 Moscow No. 13/16

Form of the meeting: absent voting.

Total number of members of the Board of Directors: 11 people.

Participants of the voting: A.M. Branis, T.P. Dronova, O.Y. Isaev, D.A. Malkov, Y.N. Mangarov, Y.N. Pankstyanov, M.M. Saukh, R.A. Filkin, A.N. Kharin, A.V. Shevchuk, N.I. Erpsher.

Members who did not provide questionnaires: none.

The quorum is present.

Date of the minutes: 29.04.2016.

Item 3: On the recommendations of the amount of dividends on shares of the Company for 2015 and their payment procedure and proposals to the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders of determining the record date of a list of persons entitled to receive dividends.

Decision:

To recommend to the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders to take the following decision:

1. To pay dividends on common stocks of the Company following the results of 2015 in the amount of 0,0108 RUB per ordinary share of the Company in cash.

The dividend payment period to a nominal holder and a beneficial owner being a professional securities market participant is no more than 10 working days, to other registered shareholders - 25 working days from the record date of the list of persons entitled to receive dividends.

2. To define the record date of the list of persons entitled to receive dividends as 27 June 2016.

Decision is taken.

Minutes signed by:

Chairperson of the Board of Directors of IDGC of Centre, PJSC

Y.N. Mangarov

Corporate Secretary of of IDGC of Centre, PJSC

S.V. Lapinskaya

Extract is correct:

Corporate Secretary of IDGC of Centre, PJSC 29.04.2016.

S.V. Lapinskaya